9:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

Session 1

10:15-10:35

10:35-10:55

10:55-11:15

11:15-11:25

11:25-11:50

Session 2

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30
12:30-13:00

13:00- 14:00

14:00-14:15

Session 3

14:15-14:35

14:35-14:55

14:55-15:15

15:15-15:35

15:35-15:45
15:45-16:00

TEF Annual Conference 2016
Seascape: A Coast of Contrasts

Sidlaw Suite, West Park Conference Centre, Perth Road, Dundee
Friday 22nd April 10am - 4pm (registration from 9:30 am)

- Registration & Refreshments -

Welcome and 2016 Opening Address
Professor Rob Duck, Chair, Tay Estuary Forum

Capturing the Coast
Session Chair: Rob Duck, TEF Chair

The National Coastal Change Assessment — an Update for Tay Estuary Forum
James Fitton, University of Glasgow
Marine Tourism & Recreation Survey Results; Marine Scotland Update
Rhona Fairgrieve, Scottish Coastal Forum
New Opportunities in Marine Citizen Science: Capturing our Coast Project
Hannah Grist, Scottish Association for Marine Science

Questions & Discussion
Tea/ Coffee Break

Characterising the Coast: Seascape
Session Chair: Daniel Gilmour, University of Abertay

Seascape: A Characterisation of the Forth & Tay
Tim Stojanovic, University of St Andrews
Visualisation of the Forth and Tay Estuaries
Vlad Stojanovic, University of Abertay
Interactive Q&A on Seascapes (led by Tim Stojanovic and Dan Gilmour)

LUNCH
Followed by Tea & Coffee served in the Sidlaw Foyer to accompany exhibition

Postgraduate Poster Session and Exhibition

Universities of Dundee, St Andrews, Abertay, Highlands & Islands, James Hutton Institute

Local stories, poems, artwork and narrative about the Tay
Angus Shoreline Management Plan Il

Changing Coasts
Session Chair: Tom Piper, The Crown Estate

Great British Beach Clean Results 2015
Catherine Gemmell, Marine Conservation Society
Tayside Biodiversity Action Plan Il
Kelly Ann Dempsey, Angus Council
Mud, Glorious Mud
Jim Densham, RSPB Scotland

Inch Cape Offshore Wind Farm Update
Nikki Christie, Repsol
Questions and Discussion

Closing Comments, Rob Duck



