

TEF Annual Conference 2016

Seascape: A Coast of Contrasts

Sidlaw Suite, West Park Conference Centre, Perth Road, Dundee Friday 22nd April 10am - 4pm (registration from 9:30 am)

9:30-10:00	- Registration & Refreshments -
10:00-10:15	Welcome and 2016 Opening Address Professor Rob Duck, Chair, Tay Estuary Forum
Session 1	Capturing the Coast Session Chair: Rob Duck, TEF Chair
10:15-10:35	The National Coastal Change Assessment – an Update for Tay Estuary Forum James Fitton, University of Glasgow
10:35-10:55	Marine Tourism & Recreation Survey Results; Marine Scotland Update Rhona Fairgrieve, Scottish Coastal Forum
10:55-11:15	New Opportunities in Marine Citizen Science: Capturing our Coast Project Hannah Grist, Scottish Association for Marine Science
11:15-11:25	Questions & Discussion
11:25-11:50	Tea/ Coffee Break
Session 2	Characterising the Coast: Seascape Session Chair: Daniel Gilmour, University of Abertay
11:50-12:10	Seascape: A Characterisation of the Forth & Tay Tim Stojanovic, University of St Andrews
12:10-12:30	Visualisation of the Forth and Tay Estuaries Vlad Stojanovic, University of Abertay
12:30-13:00	Interactive Q&A on Seascapes (led by Tim Stojanovic and Dan Gilmour)
13:00- 14:00	LUNCH Followed by Tea & Coffee served in the Sidlaw Foyer to accompany exhibition
14:00-14:15	Postgraduate Poster Session and Exhibition Universities of Dundee, St Andrews, Abertay, Highlands & Islands, James Hutton Institute Local stories, poems, artwork and narrative about the Tay Angus Shoreline Management Plan II
Session 3	Changing Coasts Session Chair: Tom Piper, The Crown Estate
14:15-14:35	Great British Beach Clean Results 2015 Catherine Gemmell, Marine Conservation Society
14:35-14:55	Tayside Biodiversity Action Plan II Kelly Ann Dempsey, Angus Council
14:55-15:15	Mud, Glorious Mud Jim Densham, RSPB Scotland
15:15-15:35	Inch Cape Offshore Wind Farm Update Nikki Christie, Repsol
15:35-15:45	Questions and Discussion
15:45-16:00	Closing Comments, Rob Duck